Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2018 County Population Estimates

Population 36,467
Under 20 12,570
20-64 20,280
65 & Over 3,617

Finney

Persons Served

FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021

156 134
47 46

67 7
2,969 2,756
976 339

0 0

51 41

28 47

94 163

73 94

138
46
110
2,599
752

0

25

19
146
93

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2019 FY 2020
$178,493 $161,681
$20,366 $24,372
$256,959 $380,244
$3,734,203 $4,127,329
$270,220 $255,175
$0 $0
$50,433 $50,213
$132,019 $270,290
$3,563,988 $5,084,849
$331,290 $382,755

FY 2019 FY 2020
$8,537,971 $10,736,908

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2021

$155,614
$31,350
$433,924
$6,053,314
$275,622
$0

$18,932
$106,571
$5,395,465
$420,158

FY 2021
$12,890,950



